

SLP(Crl.)No. 2051 OF 2004
ITEM No.IA
(For judgment)

Court No. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No...../2005 @
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2051/2004

MOHD. SHAMIM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAHID BEGUM & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(HEARD BY : HON'BLE N. SANTOSH HEGDE AND S.B. SINHA, JJ.)

Date : 07/01/2005 These Appeals were called on for pronouncement of
judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay K. Mehta, Adv.

THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING
JUDGMENT

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced the judgment of the Court.
The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed judgment.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER
(signed judgment is placed on the file)

Reportable.